CH \$40.00 86475

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM374482

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jeff Allen		02/17/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Central National-Gottesman Inc.	
Street Address:	3 Manhattanville Road	
City:	Purchase	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10577	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86475454	BIOBLEND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 212554770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 554 7800

Email: trademarks@mosessinger.com

Correspondent Name: Laurie Buchanan
Address Line 1: 405 Lexington Avenue
Address Line 2: The Chrysler Building

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10174

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03602-0199
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laurie Buchanan
SIGNATURE:	/Laurie Buchanan/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2016

Total Attachments: 1 source=CNG#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005739 FRAME: 0292

900355374

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jeff Allen, an individual residing at 135 Summit Road Extension, Newport, NY 13416 (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the owner of and has adopted and used the following trademark for which a registration application has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Serial Number

BioBlend

86,475,454

AND WHEREAS, CENTRAL NATIONAL-GOTTESMAN INC. a company organized and existing under the laws of State of New York, with an office at 3 Manhattanville Road, purchase NY 10577 (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, all of its right, title and interest, whether under statute or at common law, in and to the said trademark and trademark registration application, together with all goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark or appurerant thereto, and all registrations and pending applications therefor, and all rights to obtain renewals, reissues and extensions or registrations or other legal protections pertaining thereto, in the United States of America and in all countries throughout the world (if and to the extent any such rights exist outside the United States of America), together with all rights to sue in equity or at law for any and all infringements or other impairments of said trademark occurring prior to the date of this Assignment, including the right to receive and retain the proceeds and damages relating to those infringements and other impairments

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSKINOR has hereunto executed this instrument this /7 day of February, 2016.

Jeff Allen

State of New York

County of 1-17/17/67

On the I day of February in the year 2016 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Jeff Allen, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory, evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 02/25/2016

ISEALI

MEUSSA MODREDIE
NODRY PARIC - State of New York
NO. 01WC0188999
Challing in Hardmar County
My Committee Supples 512/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 005739 FRAME: 0293